

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Insurance** recommends **HB 2099** be amended on page 1, in line 8, by striking all after "secretary"; in line 9, by striking all before the comma and inserting "for aging and disability services or the Kansas department of health and environment, or both"; in line 33, by striking all after "secretary"; in line 34, by striking "and families" and inserting "for aging and disability services or the Kansas department of health and environment, or both,";

On page 2, in line 2, by striking all after "secretary"; in line 3, by striking all before "pursuant" and inserting "for aging and disability services or the Kansas department of health and environment, or both,"; and the bill be passed as amended.

\_\_\_\_\_ Chairperson